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Prof. Janko Mrkun, PhD

Clinic for Reproduction and Horses
Veterinary Faculty

University of Ljubljana
SLOVENIA
janko.mrkun@vf.uni-lj.si

Assist. Prof. Jaruwan Kampa, PhD
Department of Pathobiology
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
Khon Kaen University
THAILAND

jarpat@kku.ac.th

Assoc. Prof. Jasmin Omeragic, PhD
Department of Veterinary Parasitology
Veterinary Faculty

University of Sarajevo

Zmaja od Bosne 90, 71000 Sarajevo
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
jasmin.omeragic@vfs.unsa.ba

Assoc. Prof. Jasmina Dimitrova-Shumkovska, PhD
Department of Experimental Physiology

and Biochemistry

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Mathematics

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
Skopje

NORTH MACEDONIA

jasminad@pmf.ukim.mk

Prof. Jean-Pierre Lavoie, PhD, Dip ACVIM

Equine Internal Medicine Service

Cell and Molecular Biology Respiratory Laboratory
Department of Clinical Sciences

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

University of Montreal

CP 5000 St-Hyacinthe, Quebec, J2S 7C6
CANADA

Jean-Pierre.Lavoie@umontreal.ca

Assist. Prof. Jelka Pleadin, PhD
Laboratory for Analytical Chemistry
Croatian Veterinary Institute

Zagreb

CROATIA

pleadin@veinst.hr

Prof. Jerome Ponthier, PhD
Equine Clinic

Veterinary Medicine Faculty
University of Li¢ge

Liege

BELGIUM
Jerome.Ponthier@ulg.ac.be

Dr. Jessika-M. Cavalleri, PhD, Dipl ECEIM
Equine Clinic

University of Veterinary Medicine of Hannover
Foundation Biinteweg 9

30559 Hannover

GERMANY
jessika.cavalleri@tiho-hannover.de
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Dr. Jihua Fu, PhD

Department of Physiology

China Pharmaceutical University
Nanjing

CHINA

jihua_fu@cpu.edu.cn

Prof. Jindfich Citek, PhD
Department of Genetics
Animal Breeding and Nutrition
Faculty of Agriculture
University of South Bohemia
Ceské Budgjovice

CZECH REPUBLIC
citek@zf.jcu.cz

Dr. Jiri Kanka, PhD

Laboratory of Developmental Biology
Institute of Animal Physiology and Genetics
Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic
277 21 Libechov

CZECH REPUBLIC

kanka@iapg.cas.cz

Dr. Joandes Henrique Fonteque, PhD
Department of Veterinary Medicine

Center for Agroveterinary Sciences (CAV)
State University of Santa Catarina (UDESC)
Lages

BRAZIL

fonteque@hotmail.com

Prof. Joanna Morris, PhD
Division of Pathological Sciences
Institute of Comparative Medicine
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Glasgow

Glasgow

UK

J.Morris@vet.gla.ac.uk

Dr. Johanna Zeit, PhD

Institute of Animal Nutrition and Nutritional
Physiology

Justus-Liebig-Universitdt Gielen
GERMANY
Johanna.O.Zeitz@ernaehrung.uni-giessen.de

Prof. Johannes Lorenz Khol, PhD

Clinic for Ruminants Department for Farm
Animals and Veterinary Public Health
University of Veterinary Medicine

Vienna 1210

AUSTRIA
johannes.khol@vetmeduni.ac.at

Prof. John A. E. Hubbell, PhD, Dipl ACVA
Department of Veterinary Clinical Sciences
The Ohio State University

Columbus, Ohio

USA

hubbell.2@osu.edu

Dr. John Cullen, PhD

PHP NC State College of Veterinary Medicine
NC State University

Raleigh

USA

jeullen@ncsu.edu

Assoc. Prof. Jolita Palubinskiené, PhD
Department of Histology and Embryology
Academy of Medicine

Lithuanian University of Health Sciences
Kaunas

LITHUANIA
Jolita.Palubinskiene@Ismuni.lt

Dr. Jonathan Arzt, PhD, DACVP

Veterinary Medical Officer (Pathology)

Foreign Animal Disease Research Unit
USDA/ARS Plum Island Animal Disease Center
P.O. Box 848, Greenport NY 11944

USA

Jonathan. Arzt@ ARS.USDA.GOV

Prof. Jonathan G. Scammell, PhD
Department of Comparative Medicine
College of Medicine

University of South Alabama

5851 Drive North, Room 992

USA

jscammell@southalabama.edu

Dr. Jorn Gethmann, PhD

Institute of Epidemiology
Friedrich-Loeffler-Institut

Federal Research Institute for Animal Health
Stidufer 10, 17493 Greifswald - Insel Riems
GERMANY

Joern.Gethmann@fli.bund.de

Prof. José Edmundo Apraez, PhD

Department of Animal Production and Processing
School of Animal Sciences

University of Narifio

COLOMBIA

eapraez@gmail.com
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Prof. José Fernando Vazquez Armijo, PhD
UAEM University Center Temascaltepec
University of the State of Mexico

Km. 67.5 Carr. Fed. Toluca- Tejupilco
Temascaltepec, Mex 51300

MEXICO
jvazqueza579@profesor.uaemex.mx

Dr. Joshua Luka, PhD

Department of Veterinary Parasitology and
Entomology

University of Maiduguri

1069 Bama - Maiduguri Rd, 600104, Maiduguri
NIGERIA

joshuadiriki@yahoo.com

Prof. Josip Kos, PhD

Clinic for Surgery, Orthopaedics and
Ophthalmology

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Zagreb

Heinzelova 55, 10000 Zagreb
CROATIA

josip.kos@vef.hr

Dr. Josipa Habus, PhD
Department of Microbiology and
Infectious Diseases with Clinic
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Zagreb

10000 Zagreb

CROATIA

jhabus@vef.hr

Assist. Prof. Jo§ko Racnik, PhD

Institute for Poultry, Birds,

Small Mammals and Reptiles

Clinic for Birds, Small Mammals and Reptiles
Veterinary Faculty

University of Ljubljana

Gerbiceva 60, 1000 Ljubljana

SLOVENIA

josko.racnik@vf.uni-lj.si

Prof. Jovan Bojkovski, PhD
Department of Farm Animal Diseases
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Belgrade

Belgrade

SERBIA

bojkovski@vet.bg.ac.rs

Prof. Jovana Stefanovska, PhD

Department of Parasitology and Parasitic Diseases

Veterinary Institute

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine-Skopje

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
NORTH MACEDONIA
jstefanovska@fvm.ukim.edu.mk

Prof. J6zef Szarek, PhD

Department of Pathophysiology, Forensic
Veterinary Medicine and Administration
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn
POLAND

szarek@uwm.edu.pl

Assist. Prof. Joze Stari¢, PhD
Clinic for Ruminants
Veterinary Faculty
University of Ljubljana
Gerbiceva 60, 1000 Ljubljana
SLOVENIA
joze.staric@vf.uni-lj.si

Prof. Juan Morgaz Rodriguez, PhD
Department of Animal Medicine and Surgery
Veterinary School of Cérdoba

University of Cordoba

Francisco Santisteban Hospital

Campus de Rabanales, 14014 Cérdoba
SPAIN

v92moroj@uco.es

Dr. Julia A. Calderén Diaz, PhD
Department of Animal Science
lowa State University

USA

jacalder@iastate.edu

Dr. Juliana Helena da S. Barros, PhD
Laboratory of Biology of Trypanosomatids
Oswaldo Cruz Institute - Fiocruz

Rio de Janeiro

BRAZIL

juliana.barros@ioc.fiocruz.br

Prof. Julianna Thurdéczy PhD, Dipl ECAR
Department of Obstetrics and Reproduction
University of Veterinary Medicine Budapest
Istvan utca 2, 1078 Budapest

HUNGARY

thuroczy.julianna@gmail.com
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Dr. Julie Andru, PhD

VetAgro Sup, UMR 1233 INRA-DGER
Metabolism of Xenobiotics and Mycotoxins
Lyon University

Marcy I’Etoile

FRANCE

andrujulie@gmail.com

Dr. Julien Dandrieux, PhD, DACVIM (SAIM)
Faculty of Veterinary and Agricultural Sciences
The University of Melbourne

Werribee 3030, Victoria

AUSTRALIA
julien.dandrieux@unimelb.edu.au

Prof. Juraj Grizelj, PhD

Clinic for Obstetrics and Reproduction
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Zagreb

10000 Zagreb

CROATIA

jarizelj@vef.hr

Prof. Justine Gibson, PhD

Veterinary Bacteriology and Mycology
School of Veterinary Science
University of Queensland

Gatton QLD 4343

AUSTRALIA

gibson.j@ug.edu.au

Dr. Kaare Graesbell, PhD
National Veterinary Institute
Technical University of Denmark
DENMARK

kagr@imm.dtu.dk

Dr. Kalyan Sarma, PhD

Veterinary Medicine College of Veterinary
Sciences and Animal Husbandry

Central Agricultural University

Selesih

INDIA

kalyan_srm@rediffmail.com

Dr. Karen Miyuki Asano, PhD
Virology Institute Pasteur

Sao Paulo

BRAZIL
karen.asano@gmail.com

Dr. Karl Maritato, PhD, DACVS

MedVet Medical and Cancer Centers for Pets
Fairfax, Ohio

USA

Kmaritato@medvetforpets.com

Dr. Karsten Schober, PhD

Department of Veterinary Clinical Sciences
The Ohio State University

Columbus

USA

schober.4@osu.edu

Assist. Prof. Katarina Radisavljevic, PhD
Department of Animal Hygiene

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Belgrade

Bulevar Oslobodjenja 18, Belgrade
SERBIA

kale katy@yahoo.com

Prof. Katarzyna A. Wolny-Kotadka, PhD
Department of Microbiology and Biomonitoring
University of Agriculture

Podtuzna 3, 30-239 Krakow

POLAND

katarzyna.wolny@urk.edu.pl

Dr. Katerina Blagoevska, PhD

Department of Biochemistry and Cell Biology
Institute for Reproduction and Biomedicine
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine Skopje

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
NORTH MACEDONIA
katerinab@fvm.ukim.edu.mk

Assoc. Prof. Katerina Rebok, PhD
Department of Cytology, Histology

and Embryology

Institute of Biology

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Mathematics
Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
1000 Skopje

NORTH MACEDONIA
katerinarebok@yahoo.com

Dr. Katie Gibson, PhD

Regional Emergency Animal Care Hospital
(REACH)

Asheville, NC.

USA

katie.gibson@gmail.com
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Dr. Katrin Mende, PhD

Molecular Biology Laboratory

Henry M. Jackson Foundation for the
Advancement of the Military Medicine
Infectious Disease Clinical Research Program
San Antonio Military Medical Center

JBSA Fort Sam Houston, TX

USA

katrin.mende.ctr@mail.mil

Dr. Katsunori Okazaki, PhD

Department of Microbiology and Immunology
Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Health Sciences University of Hokkaido
Hokkaido

JAPAN

kokazaki@hoku-iryo-u.ac.jp

Prof. Kevin Anderson, PhD

Department of Population Health and Pathobiology
North Carolina State University

Raleigh 27607

USA

kevin_anderson@ncsu.edu

Assoc. Prof. Kiril Krstevski, PhD

Laboratory for Serology and Molecular
Diagnostics

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine Skopje

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
Lazar Pop Trajkov 5-7, 1000 Skopje

NORTH MACEDONIA
krstevski@fvm.ukim.edu.mk

Dr. Kiril M. Dimitrov, PhD

Exotic and Emerging Avian Viral Diseases Unit
Southeast Poultry Research Laboratory

U.S. National Poultry Research Center
Agricultural Research Service

U.S. Dept. of Agriculture

934 College Station Rd. Athens, GA 30605
USA

dimitrov_kiril@yahoo.com

Prof. Kiro R. Petrovski, PhD

Animal and Veterinary Science School
Roseworthy Campus

University of Adelaide

AUSTRALIA
kiro.petrovski@adelaide.edu.au

Dr. Kohei Kudo, PhD

Human and Animal-Plant Relationships
Tokyo University of Agriculture

Tokyo

JAPAN
kkudo.6e5a4d3g2ble@gmail.com

Assoc. Prof. Kristi L. Helke, PhD
Department of Comparative Medicine
Medical University of South Carolina
USA

helke@musc.edu

Dr. Kristin Bjornsdottir-Butler, PhD
USFDA Gulf Coast Seafood Laboratory
One Iberville

Dr. Dauphin Island, AL 36528

USA

Kristin.Butler@fda.hhs.gov

Assoc. Prof. Ksenija Ilievska, PhD
Department of Surgery, Orthopedics and
Ophthalmology

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine - Skopje

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
NORTH MACEDONIA
kilievska@fvm.ukim.edu.mk

Prof. Kwasi (James) Kumi-Diaka, PhD
FAU Biological Sciences

954 236-1135 (Davie)

Davie - DW, 442

NIGERIA

jdiaka@fau.edu

Prof. Lachhman Das Singla, PhD

Department of Veterinary Parasitology

College of Veterinary Science, Guru Angad Dev
Veterinary and Animal Sciences University
Ludhiana, 141004, Punjab

INDIA

Idsingla@gmail.com

Dr. Ladislav Strojny, PhD

Institute of Experimental Medicine
Faculty of Medicine

Pavol Jozef Safarik University in Kosice
Trieda SNP 1, 040 11 Kosice
SLOVAKIA

ladislav.strojny@upjs.sk
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Dr. Lahouari Dahloum, PhD
Department of Agronomy
Faculty of Nature and Life
University of Mostaganem
Mostaganem, 27000
ALGERIA
hdahloum@yahoo.fr

Prof. Lanna Beatriz Neves Silva Corréa, PhD
Department of Morphology

Laboratory of Cellular and Extracellular
Biomorphology

Fluminense Federal University

Niteroi

BRAZIL

beatrizlanna09@gmail.com

Prof. Lazo Pendovski, PhD

Department of Functional Morphology
Institute for Reproduction and Biomedicine
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine-Skopje

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
NORTH MACEDONIA
Ipendovski@fvm.ukim.edu.mk

Prof. Lenche Velkoska-Markovska, PhD

Food Institute

Faculty of Agricultural Sciences and Food - Skopje
Ss Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje

16 Makedonska Brigada, No. 3

1000 Skopje

NORTH MACEDONIA

levemar@gmail.com

Prof. Lenka Vorlova, PhD

Department of Milk Hygiene and Technology
Faculty of Veterinary Hygiene and Ecology
University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical
Sciences Brno

CZECH REPUBLIC

vorloval@vfu.cz

Prof. Leszek Krakowski, PhD

Department of Andrology and Biotechnology
Chair and Clinic of Animal Reproduction
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

University of Life Sciences

Lublin

POLAND

leszek.krakowski@up.lublin.pl

Prof. Lidija Kozacinski, PhD

Department of Hygiene and Technology of
Foodstuffs of Animal Origin

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

University of Zagreb

Heinzelova 55, 10000 Zagreb

CROATIA

klidija@vef.hr

Prof. Lirpng Shen, PhD

Department of Food Science and Nutrition
Zhejiang University

268 Kaixuan Road, Hangzhou, Zhejiang
CHINA

shenlirong@zju.edu.cn

Prof. Lixin Kan, PhD
Department of Neurology
Feinberg Medical School
Northwestern University
303 East Chicago Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611

USA
I-kan@northwestern.edu

Dr. Ljiljana Jankovic-Mandic, PhD
Vinca Institute of Nuclear Sciences
University of Belgrade

Belgrade

SERBIA

ljmandic@vin.bg.ac.rs

Prof. Ljupce Kocoski, PhD

Faculty for Biotechnical Sciences
University “St. Kliment Ohridski” — Bitola
Bitola

NORTH MACEDONIA
ljupce.kocoski@uklo.edu.mk

Dr. Lucas Saavedra, PhD

Department of Biotechnology, Genetics and
Cellular Biology

State University of Maringa

Av. Colombo, 5790 - Zona 7, Maringa - PR, 87020-900
BRAZIL

saavedralpj@gmail.com

Dr. Lucia G. Bel, PhD

Small Animal/Exotic Veterinarian
Calea Manastur 3-5

Cluj Napoca

ROMANIA
lucia.g.bel@gmail.com
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Assoc. Prof. Luis G. Arroyo, PhD
Large Animal Medicine
Department of Clinical Studies
Ontario Veterinary College
University of Guelph

Guelph, Ontario

CANADA

larroyo@uoguelph.ca

Dr. Luis Cardoso, PhD

Department of Veterinary Sciences and CECAV
University of Tras-0s-Montes e Alto Douro

P.O. Box 1013, 5001-801 Vila Real

PORTUGAL

Icardoso@utad.pt

Dr. Maarten C. Bosland, PhD
Department of Pathology
School of Medicine

University of Illinois at Chicago
Chicago, Illinois 60612

USA

boslandm@uic.edu

Dr. Mahbub-Ul Alam, PhD

Environmental Interventions Unit

68, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed Sarani, Mohakhali,
Dhaka 1212

BANGLADESH

mahbubalam@icddrb.org

Dr. Mahdi Hashempour Sadeghian, PhD
Department of Basic Science
Veterinary Faculty

Shiraz University

Shiraz

IRAN

Mahdihashempour@gmail.com

Dr. Mahendra Pratap Singh Tomar, PhD
Department of Veterinary Anatomy
N.T.R. College of Veterinary Science
Gannavaram Vijayawada 521104
INDIA

anatomistpdtr@gmail.com

Prof. Maja Jordanova, PhD

Biology Institute

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Mathematics
Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
1000 Skopje

NORTH MACEDONIA
majaj@pmf.ukim.mk

Prof. Maja Jurhar Pavlova, PhD

Department of Microbiology and Parasitology
Faculty of Medicine

Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
1000 Skopje

NORTH MACEDONIA
jurharm@yahoo.com

Dr. Maja Lukac, PhD

Department of Avian Diseases with Clinic
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Zagreb

Heinzelova 55, 10000 Zagreb

CROATIA

maja.lukac@vef.hr

Dr. Maja Velhner, PhD

Scientific Veterinary Institute “Novi Sad”
Novi Sad

SERBIA

maja@niv.ns.ac.rs

Dr. Malgorzata Gbylik-Sikorska, PhD
Department of Pharmacology and Toxycology
National Veterinary Research Institute (NVRI)
24-100 Pulawy

POLAND
malgorzata.gbylik@piwet.pulawy.pl

Dr. Malik Abu Rafee, PhD
Division of surgery

Indian Veterinary Research Institute
|zatnagar

INDIA

rafee188@gmail.com

Prof. Matgorzata Grembecka, PhD
Department of Food Sciences
Medical University of Gdansk
POLAND
mgrembecka@gumed.edu.pl

Assoc. Prof. Marcos Veiga dos Santos, PhD
Milk Quality Research Laboratory

School of Veterinary Medicine and

Animal Sciences

University of Sao Paulo

Rua Duque de Caxias Norte, 225

BRAZIL

mveiga@usp.br
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Prof. Marek Spinka, PhD
Department of Ethology
Institute of Animal Science
Prague

CZECH REPUBLIC
spinka.marek@vuzv.cz

Dr. Maria Caria, PhD
Department of Agriculture
University of Sassari
Viale Italia 39

07100 Sassary

ITALY

mariac@uniss.it

Dr. Maria Kazimirova, PhD
Institute of Zoology

Slovak Academy of Sciences
Dubravska cesta 9

SK-84506 Bratislava
SLOVAKIA
maria.kazimirova@savba.sk

Assist. Prof. Marija Pajic, PhD
Department of Veterinary Medicine
Faculty of Agriculture

D. Obradovica 8, 21000 Novi Sad
SERBIA_
marija_vet@polj.uns.ac.rs

Prof. Marijana Vucinic, PhD
Department of Animal Hygiene
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
University of Belgrade

Bulevar Oslobodjenja 18, Belgrade
SERBIA

vuci852@sbb.rs

Prof. Marina Stefova, PhD

Institute of Chemistry

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Mathematics
Ss. Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje
NORTH MACEDONIA
marinaiv@pmf.ukim.mk

Assist. Prof. Marina Stukelj, PhD
Institute for Health Care of Pigs
Veterinary Faculty

University of Ljubljana

Cesta v Mestni log 47, 1000 Ljubljana
SLOVENIA
marina.stukelj@vf.uni-l1j.si

Dr. Mario Cervone, PhD
Department of Veterinary Medicine
University of Pisa

Viale delle Piagge 2, 56124 Pisa
ITALY

MarioCervone@live.it

Prof. Mario Ostovic, PhD

Department of Animal Hygiene, Behavior and
Welfare

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

University of Zagreb

CROATIA

mostovic@vef.hr

Prof. Mariola Bochniarz, PhD
University of Life Sciences
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
Lublin

POLAND
mariolabochniarz@interia.pl

Dr. Marius Vicent Fuentes, PhD

Parasites and Health Research Group
Department of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical
Technology and Parasitology

Faculty of Pharmacy

University of Valencia

Avinguda de Vicent Andrés Estellés sn Burjassot
Valéncia 46117

SPAIN

mario.v.fuentes@uv.es

Dr. Mariusz Felsmann, PhD

Department of Basic and Preclinical Sciences
Faculty of Biological and Veterinary Sciences
Nicolaus Copernicus University in Torun (NCU)
Lwowska 1, 87-100 Torun

POLAND

felsmann.mariusz@wp.pl

Dr. Marjan Piponski, PhD
Quality Control Department
Replek Farm Ltd., Skopje
NORTH MACEDONIA
piponski@yahoo.com

Dr. Mark A. Caudell, PhD

Food and Agriculture Organization of the
United Nations

KENYA

mcaudell@wsu.edu
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